RE	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	STNX01-04351
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 10354760	99 and anached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Bernardus Adrianus Cornelius Van Vlimmeren Peter Van Den Hamer Gerrit Willem Den Besten	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NXP B.V.  Internal Address: High Tech Campus 60
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Sept. 15, 2007, Sept. 12, 2007 and Sept. 12, 2007, respectively	Street Address:
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Eindhoven
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	State: Country: Netherlands Zip: 5656 AG
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/095,158	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Docket Clerk	involved:
Internal Address: High Tech Campus 60	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 802432	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 75380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 972-628-3600	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0208
Fax Number: 972-628-3616	Authorized User Name Robert D. McCutcheon
Email Address:	1.1.
9. Signature: Jobet DTM Cul	2/6/2009 Date

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Robert D. McCutcheon

11

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

:NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA COMPANY:M/S41-SJ

<b>PATENT</b>	<b>ASSIGNMEN</b>	I
---------------	------------------	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/28/2008 500550506

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERNARDUS ADRIANUS CORNELIUS VAN VLIMMEREN	09/15/2007
PETER VAN DEN HAMER	09/12/2007
GERRIT WILLEM DEN BESTEN	09/12/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12095158

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-474-9077

Email:

ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name:

NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1:

M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2:

1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4:

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

00 4351 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ANTHONY CORREA

Total Attachments: 3 source=004351US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0123

USPTO 5/50/2008 7:54:21 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

:NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA COMPANY:M/S41-SJ

source=004351US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=004351US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0124

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

is executed concurrently herewith		
was executed by me/us on	••••••	
was filed on	, having a Serial No.	
was filed on November 28th, 2006, having at		467
and all rights in and to said application, and all	other United States, foreign and international	l patent applications
associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming		
provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, contin		•
extensions thereof, and the right to claim priorit		•
and to any and all patents granted on these appl		,
I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office	ce officials in the United States and in any ar	nd all foreign
countries to issues any and all Letters Patent wh	nen granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole	use, and that of its
successors, assigns, and legal representatives.		
I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to	itle, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the		•
oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including	patent prosecutional actions and infringement	nt actions, and do all
other such acts which may be necessary, desiral	_	ing patents on the
foregoing invention or for perfecting title theret	to in the Assignee.	
I/We certify that I/we have the full right to conv	vey the above rights.	
	0 / 6	
/	(K () DADALANM	
(5-09-0) (sign name here)	& Domm	, Assignor
Date (sign name here)  (print name here)	VAN VLIMMEREN Bernardus	
	Adrianus Cornelius	

Page 1 of 2

VAN DEN HAMER Peter

(sign name here)

(print name here)

Date

, Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

is executed cond	currently herewith		
		, having a Serial No	
was filed on No	vember 28th, 2006, having	an International Application No. IB2006/0	154467
associated therewith provisionals, non-p extensions thereof,	h, based thereon, or claim rovisionals divisions, con	all other United States, foreign and internation ing priority therefrom including, but not limitinuations, continuations-in-part, reexamina prity thereto, and the entire and exclusive rigophications.	nited to, any and all tions, reissues, and
countries to issues	-	fice officials in the United States and in any when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its so	
fullest extent. Upo oaths, testify in all other such acts whi	n request at the expense o legal proceedings including	ble the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right fithe Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paying patent prosecutional actions and infringeriable, or convenient for securing and maintereto in the Assignee.	pers, take all rightful ment actions, and do all
I/We certify that I/v	we have the full right to co	onvey the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
D	(print name here)	VAN VLIMMEREN Bernardus	
Date	(print name ners)	Adrianus Cornelius	
		Pt - 1 Km	, Assignor
12 Sep 07	(sign name here)	VAN DEN HAMER Peter	, 0
Date	(print name here)	VAN DEN HAMER FEGI	

12	sept	2007	(sign name here)	
$\overline{\mathtt{D}}$	ate		(print name here)	

DEM-BESTEN Gerrit Willem

, Assignor

:NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA COMPANY:M/S41-SJ

U.S.A. SaleJoim		ASSIGNMENT	Nocket No.	004351US
hereby sell, assign, c liaving a place of bu	and transfer the contre and a siness at 15gh Took Camp	I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, exclusive rigis, litte, and interest us 60, 5656 AG Findhoven, NL, ctively "the Assignee") my/our i	in the following in Ni its successors, essigns	KP B.V
is executed cope				
	me/us on	baving a Serial No.		
		in International Application No.		
NO was then on Nov	Simon 20 , Livius maving (	in nectienous Application No.	197099(00-646)	
ameniated therewith provisionals, non-pr ertensions thereof, a	, bused thereon, or obtimin ovisionals divisions, conti-	other United States, foreign and g priority therefrom including, in mutions, continuations-in-part, r ity thereto, and the entire and ex- lications.	ni noi limino le, any a comminations, reissue	end all s. and
countries to lessues a		ce officials in the United States a hen granied, solely to NXP B.V.	•	-
fulless extent. Upon cents, sestify in all is other such acts whic	request at the expense of t	e the Assignee to enjoy the faregone Assignee. If we agree to execute patent prosecutional actions and thie, or convenient for securing and in the Assignee.	ute ali papers, tuke ali : I infringement actions,	rightfiui and do ell
I'We certify that I'w	e have the full right to con	wey the above rights.		
1 15-09-04	(sign as me here)	BODWIN	. Assig	ian
Date	(mul name here)	VAN VLIMMEREN Borson	hs	
		Adrianes Cornelius		

VAN DEN HAMER Potor

(sign pame here)

(print name here)

. Autognor

:NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA COMPANY:M/S41-SJ

USPTO

U.S.A. Sole/Joint		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 88435	IU:
hereby self, assign having a place of	s, and transfer the entire and business as High Tech Cam	th I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as i exclusive right, title, and interest in pus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its lootively "the Assignee") my/our inve	the following to NXP B.V. successors, assigns, and leg	izj
was executed was filed on		, having a Serial No		
associated therew provisionals, non- extensions thereo- and to any end ali I/We authorize an countries to issue	ith, based thereon, or claims provisionals divisions, confi, and the right to claim price patents granted on these aped request that the Patent Of sany and all Lotters Patent	fice officials in the United States and when granted, solely to NXP B.V., fo	tot limited to, any and all aminations, reissues, and live right, title, and interest in any and all foreign	វិទា
I/We will provide failest extent. Up onths, testify in all other such acts wiforegoing inventions.	on request at the expense of legal proceedings includir	ble the Assignee to enjoy the foregoin I the Assignee, I'we agree to execute ag patent prosecutional actions and in- rable, or convenient for securing and reto in the Assignee.	ali papers, take ali rightful fringement actions, and do	
Date	(sign name here)	VAN VLIMMEREN Bernardus Adrianus Cornelius	, Assignor	
Date	(sign same here) (print same here)	VAN DEN HAMER Poler	, Assigner	

USPTO 5/30/2008 7:54:21 AM PAGE 7/01/ Fax Server

:NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA COMPANY:M/S41-SJ

Docket No. 904351US

(sign name bere)

Date

(askii nome note)

(print name here) D

DEN BESTEN Cerrit Willem

Assignor

Page 2 of 2